
All figures refer to the first seven months of 2023 (January - July)

     12.2%

     8.6%

    1%

     1.2%

IIP 0.7%

CPI 3.1%

Inflation 4.7%

194.7B
     10.6%

179.5B
      17.1%

Manufacturing &
processing

Korea 2.3B

China 2.3B

www.vietnam.ahk.de

Manufacture of coke, 
refined petroleum products

Mining of Metal OresMining &
Quarrying

Source: GSO Vietnam & MPI Vietnam 
Unit: US Dollar   
YoY

EXPORT IMPORT

15.2B
TRADE SURPLUS

Main export goods:

Processing (88.1%)
Main import goods:

Capital goods (93.8%)

Registered capital:

Realized capital:

Newly licensed projects:

7.9B worth values
38.6%

(accumulated by July 20, 2023)

Top FDI Investors

Singapore 3.6B


